FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FO		RM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1-31-92	PATENT		Patent and Trademark Office
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	11 11111	2. Name and address of receiving	ng party(ies):
Intel Corporation		Name: LANDesk Holdings, Inc.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		Street Address: 698 West 10000 South	
☐ Yes ⊠ No		Suite 500	
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Security Agreement Other	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	City/State/Zip: South Jor Additional name(s) & address(es	
Execution Date: <u>September 16, 2002</u>			23 110
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10/323,706			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/323,706		B. Patent No.(s):	
Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No			
<ul> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: U.P. Peter Eng         <ul> <li>Internal Address: FH 1-2</li> <li>Wilson Sonsini Goodrich &amp; Rosati</li> <li>650 Page Mill Road</li> <li>Palo Alto, CA 94304-1050</li> </ul> </li> </ul>		<ol> <li>Total number of applications involved: [1]</li> </ol>	and patents
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged	to deposit account
14.0.12.0, 0.1.5.12.1.1.1		8. Deposit account number: 2: (Attorney Docket No.: 28903-	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge as the original document.	nd belief, the foregoing info	rmation is true and correct and an	ny attached copy is a true copy of
U.P. Peter Eng, Reg. No. 3		MINU L/	4124103
Name of Person Sign	•	Signature	Date
	Total nun	nber of pages including cover shee	t, attachments, and document: [6]

PATENT REEL: 013600 FRAME: 0775

[Execution Copy]

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Intel Corporation, a Delaware corporation with an office located at 2200 Mission College Blvd., Santa Clara, CA 95052 ("Assignor") owns the patents and patent applications listed and described on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor and LANDesk Holdings, Inc. ("Assignee") have entered into an Amended and Restated Asset Purchase and Contribution Agreement dated as of the date hereof. nursuant to which Assignor has agreed, inter alia, to grant to Assignee all of Assignor's right title and interest in and to the Patents and Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

NOW, THEREFOR, in consideration of the foregoing and the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. Assignor does hereby irrevocably sell, assign, convey and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, including any patents issuing from or based upon all patent applications thereon, or any continuations, continuations-inpart, divisions, reissues or extensions of the Patents, and including, without limitation, the right to sue for and recover damages for any past, present or future infringement of such Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made. Notwithstanding the foregoing, the above assignment specifically excludes any rights to foreign counterparts of the Patents.

Assignor agrees to execute, at Assignee's expense, any further papers and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary and proper, or otherwise required by the Asset Purchase and Contribution Agreement, to vest full title in and to the Patents in Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused these presents to be duly executed in a manner appropriate thereto as of the \6 day of September 2002.

RECORDED: 04/24/2003

Name: Arvind Sodhani

Title: Vice President and Treasurer

C:\Documents and Serings\Cathor\Local Settings\Temporary internet Files\OLK6A\patent assignment.doc (3212)

**PATENT** REEL: 013600 FRAME: 0776